
Paul ETHusseJl 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

December 21, 2001 

S ~ \ i Te/^610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

\ • / 
ppl 

DOCUMEAIT 
FOLDER 

James J. McNulty, Esquire 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265 

^ c l ? 1 2001 

SEC*ETAp!%?OMMlSSlO; 
1 r S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
2002 State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 

Docket No. 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are an original and eight (8) copies of Supplement No. 22 to PPL Electric's 
Tariff-Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. This supplement reflects a recomputation of PPL 
Electric's State Tax Adjustment Surcharge ("STAS") to reflect changes in the Penn­
sylvania Capital Stock Tax, Public Utility Realty Tax Act ("PURTA") and Revenue 
Neutral Reconciliation ("RNR") rates. This filing is being made pursuant to the Com­
mission's regulations at 52 Pa. Code § 69.51, etseg., and PPL Electric's tariff. 

Recomputation of PPL Electric's STAS, as of December 21, 2001, to 
reflect these changes indicates an increase from the present rate of negative 0.73% 
to a proposed rate of 1.08%, for application during the period January 1, 2002 
through December 31, 2002. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be 
deemed filed on December 21, 2001, which is the date it was deposited with an 
overnight express delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the 
mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 



James J. McNulty, Secretary - 2 - December21 l 2001 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me 
or Joseph M. Kleha, PPL's Manager - Regulatory Projects at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

4t/ 

Enclosures 

Paul E. Russell 

cc: Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Bernard A. Ryan, Esquire 
Charles F. Hoffman, Esquire 
Mr. Robert A. Rosenthal 
Mr. Robert F. Wilson 
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Supplement No. 22 
Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 

PPL Electr ic Uti l i t ies Corpora t ion 

GENERAL TARIFF FiECki 
RULES AND RATE SCHEDULES 

FOR ELECTRIC SERVlGjEp. ^ ? 7 200] 

In the territory listed on pages 4,4A, and A B b i z ^ R E T A R Y ' o ^ p ^ ^ ' S S O 
and in the adjacent territory served. « 

ISSUED: December 21, 2001 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2002 

DFX 2 
7 200) 

Issued by 

MICHAEL E. BRAY, PRESIDENT 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

NOTICE 
THIS TARIFF MAKES (CHANGES) IN EXISTING RATES. SEE PAGE TWO. 

(INCREASES) 



Supplement No. 22 

ies Corporation Electric Pa- p u^e

o

Hl
0l 

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 

CHANGES: 

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge The State Tax Adjustment Surcharge is increased 
Page No. 16 from -0.73% to 1.08%. 

Issued: December 21, 2001 Effective: January 1, 2002 



1 ^ PPL Electric Ufmties Corporation 
Supplement No. 22 

Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 
Twentieth Revised Page No. 3 

Canceling Sixteenth and Nineteenth Revised Page No. 3 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Page 

Table of Contents 3 
3A 
3B 
3C 
3D 

Territory Covered by This Tariff - - - 4 
4A 
4B 

RULES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

1 - Electric Service Tariff - 5 
5A 

2 - Requirements for Service - 6 
6A 
6B 

3 - Extension of Service - - 7 
7A 

. . . 7 8 
4 - Supply of Service 8 

8A 
88 
8C 
8D 

5 - Use of Service - 9 
9A 

6 - Auxiliary Service For Non-Qualifying Facilities - 10 
10A 
10A.1 

6A - Standby Service for Qualifying Facilities 10B 
10C 
10D 
10E 
10F 
10G 
10H 
101 
10J 

7 - Temporary Service - - 11 
8 - Measurement of Service - - 12 
9 - Billing and Payment for Service — lis 

13A 
13B 

10 - Disconnection and Reconnection of Service - - 14 
14A 

GENERATION RATE ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE - 15 
15A 

- - - 15B 
STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE - 16 
EMERGENCY ENERGY CONSERVATION RIDER 17 

17A 
- 18 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES RIDER - 19 
19A 
19A.1 
19A.2 
19A.3 
19A.4 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE BY AGREEMENT {R} 19B 
19C 

Revision 

Twentieth 
Eleventh 
Eleventh 
Ninth 
Sixth 
Second 
Second 
Second 

Second 
Original 
Second 
Fourth 
First 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
First 
Second 
Second 
Sixth 
Sixth 
Third 
Fifth 
Fifth 
Original 
Original 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Fourth 
Fourth 
Second 
Tenth 
Third 
First 
Second 
Second 
Third 
First 
First 
Original 
Original 
Second 
Second 

Issued: December 21 , 2001 Effective: January 1, 2002 



Supplement No. 22 
* A . Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 

)S C o r p o r a t i o n Tenth Revised Page No. 16 
Canceling Eighth and Ninth Revised Page No. 16 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE (C)(1) 

In addition to the charges and credits provided for in this tariff, except for charges or credits 
under Rate Schedules PR-1(R) and PR-2(R) for incremental or decremental kilowatt-hour usage and 
under the Generation Rate Adjustment Rider, a surcharge of 1.08% will be charged for all service 
rendered on and after January 1, 2002. 

The State Tax Adjustment Surcharge will be recomputed using the elements prescribed by 
the Commission in its regulations at 52 Pa. Code §69.51, et seq. and at 52 Pa. Code §54.91, et 
seq.; 

• on December 21, 2002, and each year thereafter until the surcharge is rolled into base rates, 
and 

• whenever the Company experiences a material change in any of the taxes used in 
calculation of the surcharge due to a change in the applicable tax rates, or in the basis of 

- calculating such-tax rates, or due to changes in its state tax liability arising under 
66 Pa. C. S. §§2806 (g), 2809(c) or 2810 (c). 

The recalculation will be submitted to the Commission within 10 days after the occurrence of . 
the event which occasions such recomputation or as prescribed in the Commission's regulations 
at 52 Pa. Code §54.91, et seg. If the recomputed surcharge is less than the one in effect, the utility 
will, or if the recomputed surcharge is more than the one in effect the utility may, submit with such 
recomputation a tariff or supplement to reflect such recomputed surcharge. The effective date of 
such tariff or supplement shall be 10 days after filing or as prescribed in the Commission's 
regulations at 52 Pa. Code §54.91, et seq. 

TAX INDEMNIFICATION 

If the Company becomes liable, under Section 2806(g) or 2809(c) of the Public Utility Code, 
66 Pa. C.S. §§ 2806(g) and 2809(c), for any Pennsylvania state taxes not paid by an electric 
generation supplier, the non-tax-compliant electric generation supplier shall indemnify the Company 
for the full amount of additional state tax liability imposed upon it by the Pennsylvania Department of 
Revenue due to the failure of the electric generation supplier to pay, or remit to the Commonwealth, 
the tax imposed on the electric generation supplier's, gross receipts under Section 1101 of the Tax 
Report Code of 1971 or Chapter 28 of Title 66. 

(I) Indicates Increase fC). Indicates Change 

Issued: December 21, 2001 Effective: January 1, 2002 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Computation of State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
As of January 1. 2QQ2. Based on Application Year 2002 Operations 

Amount Schedule 

1. Capital Stock Tax * S (7,795,930) A 

2. Corporate Net Income Tax - B 1/ 

3. Utility Realty Tax (4,054,105) C 

4. Gross Receipts Tax - D 

5. Total of Lines 1, 2, 3, and 4 (11,850,035) 

6. Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) Tax Adjustment 37,805,932 D 

7. Total of Lines 5 and 6 S 25,955,897 

8. Line 7 divided by complement of Gross 
Receipts Tax Rate (.941) $ 27,583,312 

9. STAS reconciliation for period 
January 1, 2001 through December 31,2001 (447,214) 

10. Total of Lines 8 and 9 $27,136,098 

11. Gross Intrastate Operating Revenues 
derived from service under rates subject 
to the jurisdiction of the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission projected 
for the application period January 1, 2002 
through December 31,2002 $ 2,520,395,455 E 

12. Surcharge rate to be applied for the period 
January 1, 2002 through December 31,2002 
(Line 10 divided by Line 11) 1.08% 

1/ Not applicable to this filing. 



Schedule A 
Page 1 

PPL ELECTRIC IJTTLTTTES CORPORATION 

Capital Stock Tax Adjustment 
(Electric Departmenft 

1. Value of capital stock 
(Per official settlement dated March 26, 2001 attached, Schedule A, Page 3) 
(Value per settlement of $1,571,651,695 plus 1998 
statutory exemption of $125,000) 

2. Statutory exemption 

3. Value of capital stock less statutory exemption 
4. Apportionment percentage 

5. Taxable value of capital stock 
6. Tax rate - 2002 (6.49 mills) 

7. Pa. capital stock tax based on new tax rate - 2002 
8. Pa. capital stock tax 

(Based on 1998 settled value and 1998 tax rates) 

9. Tax decrease - 2002 
10. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 

$1,571,776,695 
125,000 

1,571,651,695 
0.909612 

1,429,593,242 
0.00649 

9,278,060 

17,140,823 

(7,862,763) 
0.99150 

11. Allocated tax decrease - 2002 ($7,795,930) 



SCHEDULE A 
PAGE 2 

-Bureau o f Co rpo ra t i on Taxes 
DEPT. 280703 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0703 

REPORT 
RECEIVED 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

10/14/99 

REV-57 CT AFP C9-9S) 

PP 8 L INC 
2 N 9TH ST 
ALLENTOWN PA 18101 

PA ACCOUNT ID: 0280-166 
TAXABLE YEAR: 01/01/98 TO 12/31/98 
DLN: 01-7-66352 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CO 
TAX SECTION TW 10 
2 N 9TH ST 
ALLENTOWN PA 18101 

OFFICIAL SETTLEMENT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND 
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL FOR THE TAXES LISTED BELOW: 

TAX 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 
AS REPORTED 

16,064,738 
AS SETTLED 

17,140,823 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

TAX 
AS REPORTED 

6,748 
AS SETTLED 

6,748 

TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX --
AS REPORTED 

60,047,140 
AS SETTLED 

60,047,140 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
CAROLYN MOYER 

03/15/01 

MAILING DATE 

03/26/01 

AUDITED AND APPROVED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

BRYAN MYERS 

03/23/01 

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THIS SETTLEMENT, IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR RESETTLEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF APPEALS, DEPT. 281021, 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1021 WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE SETTLEMENT MAILING DATE. 
PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR PETITION. NOTE: PETITIONS 
MUST BE SIGNED BY A CORPORATE OFFICER. 

LOANS AND CNI SETTLED AS REPORTED 

ADJUSTMENTS NOTED ON THE NEXT PAGE ARE.EXPLAINED BELOW: 
* DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMPUTATION DIFFERS FROM SUBMITTED FIGURE 
D4 INCLUDE DIVIDENDS RECEIVED AND EXCLUDE INCOME/LOSS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
Fl USE CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH. 
PY PRIOR YEAR SETTLEMENT FIGURES EMPLOYED. 
S8 USE AVERAGE TOTAL ASSETS PER BALANCE SHEET. 



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMEI 
RE: 0280-166 PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CO 01/01/98 TO 12/31/98 DLN 

SCHEDULE A 
PAGE 3 
PAGE 2 

01-7-66352 
SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS - BOOK INCOME 
01/01/94 TO 12/31/94 
01/01/95 TO 12/31/95 
01/01/96 TO 12/31/96 
01/01/97 TO 12/31/97 

AS REPORTED AS ADJUSTED NOTES 
248,336,852 PY 
324,596,820 PY 
353,296,416 PY 
345,010,976 PY 

01/01/98 TO 12/31/98 
TOTAL BOOK INCOME 
AVERAGE NET INCOME 

EQUITY YEAR ENDING 
EQUITY YEAR BEGINNING 
NET WORTH 
CAPITAL STOCK VALUE 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

554,453,594-

143,357,494 

1,901,034,851 
3,077,716,037 
1,901,034,851 
1,467,276,196 

.913151 
16,064,738 

560,378,205- D4 
710,862,859 
142,172,572 * 

2,196,000,000 F l 
3,077,716,037 PY 
2,196,000,000 » 
1,571,651,695 X 

.909612 X 
17,140,823 * 

SCHEDULE A - l : APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR 
PROPERTY FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SINGLE FACTOR -
SINGLE FACTOR -

INDEBTEDNESS 
LOANS TAX 

r PA 
- TOTAL 
- PA 
- TOTAL 
- PA 
- TOTAL 
NUMERATOR 
DENOMINATOR 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

8,238,691,478 
9,022,268,455 

1,708,000 
6,748 

7,885,457,508 
8,669,034,485 

6,748 

S8 

NET INCOME 
DIVIDENDS 
US INTEREST 
OTHER 
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 
INCOME TAXES 
TAX PREFERENCE ITEMS 
EIP ADJUSTMENTS 
OTHER 
TOTAL ADDITIONS 
ADJUSTED INCOME 

TOTAL NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME TO BE APPORTIONED 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
PA APPORTIONED INCOME 
PA NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME PRIOR TO NL DEDUCTION 
NET LOSS DEDUCTION 
PA TAXABLE INCOME-
CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 
579,624,775 21,698,855 

0 
0 

21,698,855 
60,063,376 

288,948-
0 
0 

59,774,428 
617,700,348 

0 

7. 973081 

601,072,472 
0 

60,047,140 

21,698,855 

59,774,428 
617,700,348 

617^700,348 
.973081 

601,072,472 

601,072,472 
0 

601,072,472 
60,047,140 

SCHEDULE C-1: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR - PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR - TOTAL 
SALES FACTOR - PA 
SALES FACTOR - TOTAL 
SINGLE FACTOR - PA 
SINGLE FACTOR - TOTAL 

10,602,055,023 
10,602,639,920 

391,557,905 
391,843,930 

3,518,522,190 
3,717,185,809 

0 
0 

SCHEDULE C-2: NET LOSS DEDUCTION AND CARRYFORWARD 

NL CARRYFWD TO CURRENT TAXABLE YEAR 
12-31-94 0 
12-31-95 0 
12-31-96 0 
12-31-97 0 

NL CARRYFWD TO NEXT TAXABLE YEAR 
12-31-94 0 PY 
12-31-95 0 PY 
12-31-96 0 PY 
12-31-97 0 PY 
12-31-98 . .0 



PPL ELECTRIC X JTIMTIES CORPORATION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment 
(Electric Department) 

1. Total plant taxable value at December 31, 1998 
(per report due April 15, 1999 - attached, Schedule C, Page 6) 

2. Less: Taxable value of generating plant at December 31, 1998 

(per report due April 15, 1999 - attached, Schedule C, Page 8) 

3. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 1998 

4. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 42 mills)- -

5. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2000 

(per Notice of Determination dated August 1,2001 -
attached, Schedule C, Page 3) 

6. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 30.6364 mills 
per Notice of Determination dated August 1, 2001-
attached, Schedule C, Page 3) 

7. Decrease in Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax 

8. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 

9. Allocated tax decrease - 2002 •—- -

$451,241,209 

(266,713,084) 

184,528,125 

119,508,829 

Schedule C 

Page 1 

$7,750,181 

3,661,321 

(4,088,860) 

0.99150 

. ($4,054,105) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) Tax Adjustment 
Applicable to Gross Receipts Tax 

Schedule D 
Page 1 

1. Projected taxable revenues for Pa. gross receipts tax 
for period January 1, 2002 to December 31, 2002 
(Schedule E, Page 3) 

$2,520,395,455 

2. RNR tax rate adjustment as published by the 
Department of Revenue in the Pennsylvania Bulletin 
on November 30, 2001 

3. Projected increase in applicable 2002 gross receipts 
tax liability based on RNR tax rate adjustment 

0.015 

$37,805,932 



Schedule D 
Page 2 

PPL ELECTRIC UTTLTTTES CORPORATION 

Gross Receipts Tax Adjustment 

Most recently completed calendar year is the year 2000: 

1. Taxable revenues per return filed May 11, 2001 $2,055,587,278 

(Schedule D, Page 7) 

2. Less change in accounts receivable (24,045,641) 

3. Remainder - Tax Base of PUC Base Rate Revenues 2,079,632,919 

4. Less - Revenues included above from service under rates subject 
to jurisdiction of Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 26,287,900 

5. Taxable revenue from service under rates subject to jurisdiction 
of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission $2,053,345,019 



BUREAU OF CORPORATJON TAXES 
PURTA UNfT 
DEPT. 280704 
HARRISBURG. PA 1712M704 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA' 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

SCHEDULE C 
GE 2 

Mailing Date: 
August 1, 2001 

PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT CO 

TAX SECTION TW 10 

2 N 9TH STREET 

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 

Re: 2000 Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax 
Notice of Determination 
Amended per Act 4 of 1999 & Act 23 of 2000 

Dear Taxpayer: 

Pursuant to the .changes made to the Public Utility Realty Tax, as amended in Act 4 of 
1999 and Act 23 of 2000, the Department of Revenue herein gives notice of the state taxable 
value of PURTA realty, the millage rate and transition credit applicable to tax year 2000. 
Notice is also given for any PURTA/PTA Tax increase (or decrease), and transitional credit 
increase (or decrease) for tax years 1999 and 1998 based on information filed by LTAs as of ' 
4/1/2001 and utilities as of5/1/2001. 

Please be advised that payment of tax is required within 45 days of the mailing of this 
notice of determination. Payments or credits previously submitted toward your 1999 PURTA 
account should be taken into consideration. Payments and inquiry correspondence relevant to the 
PURTA tax - Notice of Determination should be mailed directly to: 

PURTA UNIT 
Bureau of Corporation Taxes 

Dept 280704 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0704 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas S. Rominiecki 
Director 

2000,1999 & 1998 NOTICES: 

2000 Liability: 

2000 Transition Credit: 

1999 Liability Adjustment: 

1999 Transition Credit Adjustment: 

1998 Liability Adjustment: 

1998 Transition Credit Adjustment: 

$3,661,321.00 

$0.00 

($1,484,717.00) 

$0.00 

$3,823,916.00 

$0.00 

PLEASE SEE 
REVERSE SIDE 

FOR DETAIL 

Account Id : 3500090 



BUREAU OF CORPORATION TAXES 
PURTA UNIT 
DEPT. 280704 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0704 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANl 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

SCHEDULE C 
GE 3 

Mailing Date: 
August 1, 2001 

Name: PENNSYL V A N I A POWER & L I G H T CO 

Tax Year 2000 

Account Id : 3500090 

Detail 

1) 2000 Realty Tax Equivalent (RTE): 

2) 2000 Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities: 

3) 2000 PURTA Millage Rate (including 7.6 mills for Public Transportation Act): 

4) 2000 STV for Utility: 

5) 2000 Liability (Line 3 x Line 4): 

6) 2000 Transition Credit: 

$ 34,960,073 

$ 1,517,600,944 

30.6364 mills 

$119,508,829 

$3,661,321 

$0 

Tax Year 1999 

1) 1999 Adjusted Realty Tax Equivalent (RTE): 

2) 1999 Adjusted Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities: 

3) 1999 Adjusted Millage Rate (including 7.6 mills for Public Transportation Act): 

4) 1999 Adjusted STV for Utility: 

5) 1999 Adjusted Liability (Line 3 x Line 4): 

6) 1999 Adjusted Transition Credit: 

7) 1999 Adjustment to previously posted Liability of 8/1/2000: 

8) 1999 Adjusment to previously posted Transition Credit of 8/1/2000: 

$ 48,644,825 

$2,514,334,230 

26.9470 mills 

$271,593,282 

$7,318,624 

$0 

($1,484,717) 

$0 

Tax Year 1998 

1) 1998 Adjusted Realty Tax Equivalent (RTE): 

-2) 1998 Adjusted Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities: 

3) 1998 Adjusted Millage Rate (including 7.6 mills for Public Transportation Act): 

4) 1998 Adjusted STV for Utility: 

5) 1998 Adjusted Liability (Line 3 x Line 4): 

6) 1998 Adjusted Transition Credit; 

7) 1998 Adjustment to previously posted Liability of 8/1/2000: 

8) 1998 Adjusment to previously posted Transition Credit of 8/1/2000: 

$ 133,200,000 

$2,518,974,751 

60.4787 mills 

$280,127,922 

$16,941,760 

$0 

$3,823,916 

$0 

If you do not agree with this Notice, you may file a Petition for Recalculation with the Board of Finance and Revenue which must be 
postmarked by the U.S. Postal Service or received by the Board of Finance and Revenue within thirty (30) days of the mailing date. 
Address the petition to: Board of Finance and Revenue, Harrisburg, PA 17128-1021. 



nCT.12? 0-981 

PA Depanmenl of Revenue 
Depl. 280407 

Hamstwrg. PcnnsyNania 17128-0407 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY 
TAX REPORT 

199S 

DLN 

SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 4 

Date Received 

NAME/ADDRESS 

PP&L, INC. 
TWO NORTH NINTH STREET 
ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 

ACCOUNT ID (PURTA BOX NUMBER) 

3 5 0 0 - 0 9 0 
FEDERAL ID (EIN) 

2 3 - 0 5 5 0 
• ^ S S ^ M ^ S ^ WAygAPpgESS'CHANGES IN SPACE aELOW^^ i t^ - . -? 
ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

D p i r s l Report Q Amended Report ) 
ANNUAL PAYMENTS TAX PERIOD 

12/31/98 
DUE DATE 

04/15/99 

Fill in corresponding self-assessed tax, remittance amount and Grand Totals. 

• 

T/C 01-15 

TAX TYPE 
Vj pEyENUE^SgONtf/ 1. SELF-ASSESSED TAX 2. PREPAYMENTS 3. REMITTANCE 

COLUMN 1 LESS COLUMN 2 
POSITIVE (NEGATIVE) 

• 

T/C 01-15 

TAX TYPE TYPE 
CODE 

BUDGET 
CODE 

1. SELF-ASSESSED TAX 2. PREPAYMENTS 3. REMITTANCE 

COLUMN 1 LESS COLUMN 2 
POSITIVE (NEGATIVE) 

• PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 20 124101 

18,952,131 37,878,709 (18,926,578) 

GRAND TOTALS 18,952,131 mmmm (18,926,578) 

D PLEASE CHECK THIS BLOCK ONLY IF THE TOTAL PAYMENT SHQVVN ABOVE HAS BEEN (QH WILL BE) PAID BY ELECTHQNIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT) 

OVERPAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (CHECK ONLY ONE BOXJ 

A.m Automatically iransfef overpaymenis lo olher current lax period underpaid laxes and the remaining ponion ol the overpayment(5) lo the next tax period. 

Automatically transler S of Ihe cunenl tax period overpaymenHs) to the nexi tax period after paying any other current lax period 

underpaid taxes and refund the remaining portion ol the current tax period overpayment(s). 

C. D Refund the overpaymenHs) of the curtent tan period after paying any olher cunenl tax period underpaid taxes. 

I tervby ittirm undct perulim prwcritwtJ by !•<« ihu Ihii r tpal (including iny iccompanying schedules and stitemenls) his been cumincd by mc I M ] lo the best ol my knowledge and belcl Is • true, 
comci ind ccmplote rtbort. ft prepated by • person oihef man the taxpaycf. his d«dmiion Is based on all Inlormalion of which ha has any knowledge. 

SignatureAlOfltcer of Cflmpany Tide Date Telephone Number 

VP & CONTROLLER 4/14/99 (610)774-5646 
•WWiLWivnJual Piepater or Firm s Name 

S. D. MCDANIEL 
Slgniiura ol Pieparer 

PRINT Individual or Firm s Slreet Address 

TWO NORTH NINTH STREET 
Tille Telephone Number 

ACCOUNTING ANALYST '610*774-5032 
Cir , State ZoCode 

ALLENTOWN PA 18101 
Dale Preparer's EIN or SSN 

4/14/99 



SCHEUDLE C 

B ^ T . « . . — P A G E 5 R C T ' 1 2 7 Instructions for RCT-127 Package r aoe2 

I rDposi l ion, Base " " d Rate 
This tax is imposed under the Tax Relorm Code, Sec. 1102-A. The public utilities really tax (commonly called PURTA) is imposed on public ulililies. A public 
utility, which is not limited to corporations, is delined as lollows. "Any person, partnership, association, corporation or other entity furnishing public ulility 
service under iho jurisdiction ol the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission or the corresponding regulatory agency of any other state or of the United Stales; 
and any electric cooperative corporation, municipality or municipality authority furnishing public utilily service, but shall nol mean any public utility lumishing' 
public utility sewage services, or municipality or municipality authority lumishing public ulility services". The tax is imposed at a raie o l 42 mills on ihe uiiliiy 
realty (lands, buildings, structures and enclosures however designated) located within this Commonwealih and owned by a public ulility eiiher directly or by or 
ihrough a subsidiary, which are used or are in the course ol development or consiruciion lor use, in the lumishing, including producing, sionng, distributing or 
iransponing. of public utility service. The slate taxable value is Ihe cost ol utility realty, less reserves for depreciation and depletion, as shown on ihe books o l 
account ol a public ulility: provided thai for any public utility which was not required lo record annual depreciaiion on itc utilily prior to enactment of Section 503 
ol the Public Ulility Law (P.L. 1053) May 28 .1937 . the depreciation deduction prescribed in this deliniiion shall be the book reserve or fifty percent of the book 
cost, whichever is greater. The lollowing are exempt:( i ) machinery and equipment, (not determined under any couniy assessment law; all structures and enclo­
sures, however designated, are taxable). (2) easements or similar imeresis. (3) railroad rights-ol-way and super-struciurcs thereon. (4) pole, transmission lower, 
pipe, rail or other lines, whether or not anached lo land or io any siruciure or enclosure; (5) such realty as is subjeci to local real estate taxation under any law 
in effect on April 23. 1968. 

All utilnies must complele Table A ol ihe lax repon summarizing by couniy end ol year book values ol all public utility really propeny used, or :n ihe course o l 
developmeni lor use, in lurnisning public utility service. Eleciric utiliiies must include electnc generation realty in Table A. Eiccmc ulililies must also complele 
Table 8 Insen Sheet itemizing by couniy elcciric generaiion assets only. 

Repor ts and Due Dates 
This repon is due on or belore April 15 following ihe end of the calendar year lor which it is filed. The time lor lilmg ihe annual reoon may be extended. A 
penally for late filing will be imposed based on the amounl of tax: 10% of ihe first $1,000. 5% of the nexi $4,000. and 1 % on excess ol S5.000. Penalty lor late 
liling. where appropnaie. will be assessed at ihe lime of scnlemcnt. Wail this lorm with rcmitiance payable io Ihe PA Deponmcnt of Revenue. Depl. 230-iC''. 
Harrisburg. PA. 17128-0407. 

Inc luded in Annual Rcnort •ppcitaflC 
nCT-127 Public Utility Realty T;ix Report Extension to File Coupon 

Est ima'cd Paymont Coupon Custom RclundTranster Request Coupon 

Annua l Pnymcnts 
Page 1 ot ihe RCT-127 provides an area to record Hie sell-assessed tax trom the tax report, any prcpaymems and ;iny bnlance due or overpaymeni cf ' iax. 

Paymonl must be postmarked no later than the due dale. NO exiension ol lime for payment is pcrmitled. All late payments and untimely transfers will be 
subject to inlerest charges. Make remittance payable to ihe PA Department ol Revenue and mail the report to ihe address shown on the tax report by using the 
envelope (E-HO) provided in ihis package. Eflccnvc January 1, 1994. any lax payment ol $20,000 or more must be submined by Elecironic Funds Transit:' 
To particiDaic in the EFT Program, 'ho Depanmenl ol Revenue FIRST must receive your compleied Authorisation Agreement. For EFT questions only call 
1 (000) 892-9010. 

QvcmaxmcaUi] s icuclions 
Alter completing the annual paymenl section on Page 1 ol form RCT-127, il an overp.nymeni exists (the remittance column is less lhan ;c ro ) . you must instruct 
Ihe Department of Revenue 35 to how you want this overpayment to be iranslcrrcd and/or rclunded. You provide these instruclions lo the Department of 
Revenue by selecimg only one ol iho oplions available m ihe "Overpayment Instructions" area ol Page 1. (YOU MUST SELECT ONE OF THESE OPTIONS il 
you have an overal l overpaymeni o l lax lor the year being repor ted) . Requests lor rc lunds ond/or i rans lers o l overpayments in a year not covered 
by Ihe annual report be ing l i led should be made on the Cus tom Rclund.Transfcr Request Coupon prov ided In th is package. 
Taxpayets have tt«ec options to' handling overpayments ot tax in the current lax year. Check the block on Pacje t . "Overpayment lnsUuc\ions". which d«ccts 
the Department to handle Ihe overpayment lor ihe current lax year as desired. TAXPAYERS MUST SELECT ONE OF THE OPTIONS LISTED DELOW 
A. Any ovufpayment in the current tax year is iranslcrrcd automatically to ottscl other underpaid taxes in She current lax ycai and the rciTiammg portion oi 

the crediMs apuliod lo iht' next tax year fo ' Est imated Tax purposes . 

D. The amount of Ihe overpayment lo be Iranslcrrcd to the next tax year lor Estimated Tax purposes must be entered. Any overpayment in ihe current 
tax year is .iranslcrrcd automatically to otlsel other underpaid, laxos.in the current year. Secondly, the amount ol ihe overpayment to be applied to the 
ncxi year will be iranslcrrcd auiomaiically. Finally, the remaining portion ol the overpayment will be rclunded. 

C. Any overpayment in the current tax year is iranslcrrcd to ol lscl aulomancally other underpaid taxes in IMc current tax year and the remaining portion ol 
the overpayment will be rc lunded. 

Es i ima ied Payrneni .C.Qyppq 
All accounts are expected lo remil esiimaied prepayments toward a final liability which a corporation eslimales due for the taxable year. The prepayment for 
Public Utility Realty Tax is due by April 15 ol the reported year. Tax remaining due at Ihe close ol the taxable year must be paid by April 15th of ihe lollowing 
year, without regard to exiension of time to lite the return. Should a corporalion realise lhat Ihe estimated lax is underpaid, additional payments should be 
submitted to minimize Ihe underpaymeni penalty. The underpaymeni is measured against 90% ol Ihe tax reported due lor the taxable year. However, if the Imai 
settled tax increases the sell-reported lax by 10% or more, the underpayment will be measured against the settled tax. The period of underpayment is Irom the 
due date of Ihe installmem to eiiher the date(5) the underpayment is paid, or Ihe Sale Harbor is satislied. 

A corporalion may avoid Ihe imposition of interest il it timely pays the estimated tax al an amounl equal lo 90% ol the tax ol the immediate prior year (Sale 
Harbor). This amount must be adjusted to reflect the estimated tax year's tax rate and law and must reflect the settled liability il it exceeds the sel! reported 
liabilily by 10% or more. Where the prior year is a short period, the Sale Harbor is annualized. 

Mail the Estimated Payment Coupon separately Irom all other lorms in Ihe enclosed return envelope (E-203). 

Extens ion Request Coupon 
When an extension of time lo lile the annual report is desired, the Annual Extension Request Coupon must be filed by the original date in lieu ol the annual 
report. There is no extension lor payment ot taxes. For this reason, ihe Annual Extension request must also be used to make payment o l taxes owed lor the 
taxable year tor which the exiension is requested. Taxpayers making a payment with an extension request through Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) are not 
required to submil the extension coupon. Note lhat a Federal Form 7004 must accompany your annual report should the extension be selected. 

Mail ihe Exiension Coupon separately from all other lorms in the enclosed return envelope (E-203). 
C u s t o m Relund^Transler Request 
Relunds: Requests lor relund of overpayments Irom prior years or refunds o' esiimaied tax payments in advance ol liling the annual tax report must be 

submitted on the Custom RciundTranslcr Requesl. 

Translers: Use this coupon io iransler overpayments lo or Irom tax years prior lo lhal covered by the current annual report. 

NOTE: DO NOT DUPLICATE REQUESTS FOR REFUND AND TRANSFER ON RCT-127 and REV-427. Use the Iront page o l RCT-127 lor Relund 

and Translers in the current tax year. Use REV-427 lo r Refund and Translers in prior tax years. • 

Mail the Custom RefunctTransler Request separately irom aH other lorms m the enclosed return envelope (c-203J. 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
1998 PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX REPORT 

SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 6 • 

Page 3 

1. COMPLETE Tt fLE A BELOW SUMMARIZING BY COUttfTY THE END OF YEAR BOOK VALUES OF ALL PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY PROPERTY THAT 
IS USED, OR IN THE COURSE OF DEVELOPMENT FOR USE, IN FURNISHING PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE. ELECTRIC UTILITIES 
MUST INCLUDE GENERATING ASSETS IN IABLL-A- IF NECESSARY, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS USING THE TABLE A FORMAT. 
FLECTR1C UTILITIES ONLY MUST ALSO COMPLETE RCT-127B JABLLB INSERT SHEET SUMMARIZING BY COUNTY GENERATING ASSETS ONLY 

SUMMARY OF VALUES OF ALL COUNTIES FROM TABLE A BELOW 

COLUMN A COLUMN B 

SUMMARY OF VALUES OF ALL COUNTIES FROM TABLE A BELOW LAND OWNED 
(EXCLUDING DEPRECIABLE 

LAND IMPROVEMENTS) 

OTHER umrrY REALTY 
AS DEFINED BY ARTICLE 11(3) 

§I101-A 

IA. BOOK COST 
54,330,115 1,567,021,340 

1B. BOOK COST INCLUDED ON LINE 1A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL 
TAXATION UNDER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23.1968 30,850,249 9,199,755 

1C. BOOK COST SUBJECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX (Une 1A minus UnelB) 
23,479,866 1,557,821,585 

l D. BOOK DEPLETION / DEPRECIATION RESERVE ACCRUED AGAINST Line IC 
- 0 - 1,130,060,242 

IE. NET VALUE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX (Lire lC minus Line ID) 
23,479"/866 427,761,343 

2. STATE TAXABLE VALUE (UNE IE COLUMNS A plus 8) 
451,241,209 

3. TAX AT RATE OF 42 MILLS (LINE 2 X.042) (Transler this number Io Pago 1 Sclf-Asscsscd Tai) 
IB,952.131 « 

TABLE A 

COUNTY SUMMARY OF PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY 
TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL UTILITIES 

ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3 ITEM 4 ITEM 5 
LINE REFERENCE COLUMN A. LINE IC COLUMN A, LINE ID COLUMN B, LINE IC COLUMN B, LINE ID LINE 2 

COUNTY 
PROPERTY 
LOCATION 

BOOK COST 
LAND 

BOOK DEPLETION 
RESERVE 

BOOK COST 
OTHER UTILITY 

REALTY 

BOOK 
DEPRECIATION 

RESERVE" 

NET BOOK 
VALUE 

ITEMS (1-2) • (3-J) 

- i -

SEE REPORT ATTACHE D 



SCHEDULE C 
PAGE • 7 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
1998 Public Utility Realty Tax Report 

Page 3 (ConVd) 

PP&L, Inc. 
Account ID: 3500-090 

Table A 

County Summary of Public Utility Realty Realty 
To Be Completed by All Utilities 

Line Reference 
llem 1 Hem 2 Hem 3 Hem 4 Hem 5 

Line Reference Column A, Line IC Column A, Line ID Column 8, Una IC Column B. Line ID Line 2 
County Book Cost Book Net Book 

Property Book Cost Book Depletion Other Utility Depreciation Value 
Location Land Reserve Realty Reserve Hems (1-2) + (3-4) 

Armstrong 500,715 12,455,835 8,182,852 4.773.698 
Berks 246.756 9,802.244 5.267.271 . 4.78.1,728 
Bucks • 174.504 1.482,913 493,561 1.163.856 
Carbon 284.821 664,623 268.646 680.798 
Chester 26,446 127,681 51.610 102,517 
Clinton 95,504 2,039,545 732.824 1.402.225 
Columbia 175,112 972.044 392,909 754.247 
Cumberland 2,199,489 5,913,256 1,979,061 6,133,684 
Dauphin 1.901.973 10,512,137 3.578,566 8,835.544 
Indiana 252.464 17,193.117 11,367,440 6.078.141 
Juniata 50.829 1.798,459 726.953 1.122,335 
Lackawanna 893,215 28,065,322 8,648,627 20.309,910 
Lancaster 2,416,071 35.999.291 17.403,028 21,012.334 
Lebanon 6.628 113,801 46.000 74.429 
Lehigh 3,156,184 62,620,080 18,818,224 46,958,040 
Luzerne 3;836.621 1.056.047,452 864,580.023 195.304.050 
Lycoming 470,776 9,336,0.56 3.022.631 6.784,201 
Monroe 798.630 10,452,823 3,509.964 7.741.489 
Monigomery 290.494 4.356.919 1.437,501 3,209.912 
Montour 597,019 54,151.180 35,003,008 19.745,191 
Northampton- - -l1377-;294 97.978,133 63,433,517 35.921,910 
Northumberland 173.245 3,911,980 1.252.865 2.832.360 
Perry 119,665 5.319.028 1,549.473 3,889,220 
Pike 1.082.848 13.906.379 6,359,080 8,630.147 
Schuylkill 545,959 7,382.892 2.516.517 5.412,334 
Snyder 206,065 42.572,283 28.166,688 14,611,660 
Susquehanna 5,833 188,121 76.040 117.914 
Union 91,963 389.495 157.437 324,021 
Wayne 942,337 2.234.928 707.689 2.469,576 
York 
Total 

560,404 59,833,569 40,330,237 20.063.736 York 
Total 23,479,866 0 1,557,821.585 1,130,060.242 451.241,209 



SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 8 

Insert 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
1998 Public Utility Realty Tax Report 

Taxpayer Name: PP&L. Inc. 
3500-090 

Account ID (PURTA Box Number): 

Table B 

3500-090 

County Summary of Electric Generating Assets Onlv 
To Be Completed by Electric Utilities Only 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column S 
County Book Cost Book Net Book 

Property Book Cost Book Depletion Other Utility Depreciation Value 
Location Land Reserve Realty Reserve items (1-2)+ (3-4) 

Armstrong 500.715 12.455,933 8.182.919 4.773,729 
Berks - 7.765.169 4.549,485 3,215,684 
Bucks - . 

. . —. - - • 
- - - -" 

Carbon - - - -
Chester - • - -
Clinton - 168,659 151,321 17,338 
Columbia - - - -
Cumberland - 51,652 46.342 5.310 
Dauphin • 28,601 25.661 2,940 
Indiana 251.765 17.105,676 11.343.525 6.013.916 
Juniata - • - -
Lackawanna - - - -
Lancaster 565,669 • 21.502.185 12,547,843 9,520,011 
Lebanon • - - -
Lehigh - 603 541 62 
Luzerne 1,786.207 996,859,064 846,733,448 151,911.823 
Lycoming • - - -
Monroe - • - • 
Montgomery - - - -
Montour 553.131 51,881,252 34,310.027 18,124,356 
Northampton 559.390 94.524,876 ,.-„.62,081..606. 33,002,660. 
Northumberland • - - -
Perry - - - -
Pike 959,880 12.989,340 5,988.405 7,960.815 
Schuylkill 49,917 84,431 75,752 58.596 
Snyder 64,670 40,296,016 27,419,411 12,941,275 
Susquehanna . - - - -
Union - - - -
Wayne - - - -
Wyoming - - - -
York 39.003 59,301,582 40,176,015 19,164,570 
Total 5,330,347 - 1,315,015.038 1.053,632,301 266,713,084 



PA Department of Revenue 
Dept. 280407 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 
17128-0407 

OFFICIAL SETTUMENT 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBUC UTILITY REALTY TAX 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

• SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 9 

RCT-127 
PaQ« 4 

BUREAU USE ONLY T/C 04 
uaiiiwe IHSTBIICTIOWS 

Il Setllement Notlea 
Should 8a Mailed To 
Address Other Than 
That On Front, Fill In 
New Address In Block 
To tell. 

NAME 

STREET 

CfTY 
STATE 
ZIP CODE 

Recalved 

Uallod 

OLN 

ACCOUNT ID 

4 
TAX PERIOD ENDING 

12/31/98 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

• 
WHITE 

• 
OTHER 

SETTLEMENT - PUBLIC UTIUTY REALTY TAX 

Tax on Utility Realty o( Public Utilities as ol December 31,1998 

TYPE OF TAX 

20 

SELF ASSESSED TAX 

State Taxable Value 

Tax at the Rate of 42 Mills (.042) 

TAX DEBIT OR CREDIT 

4 

TOTAL TAX 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

Harrisburg, PA ,19 

SETTLED AND DEUVERED TO AUDITOR GENERAL: 

(FOR THE SECRETARY OF REVENUE) 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

Harrisburg, PA i 
AUDITED AND APPROVED: 

(FOR THE AUDITOR GENERAL) 



RCT-112 (11-00) 

PA Department of Revenue 
Dept 280407 

Ham'sfaurg, Pennsylvania 17128-0407 

11E0DD11DMD 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
G R O S S R E C E I P T S TAX 

ELECTRIC, HYDRO-ELECTRIC 
AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 

2000 REPORT 

SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 3 

DC ,12 ^ 1 1 SOX 1^0 -0280-166 
PPL tLSCTRIC iJriLrTies 
CORPORATION 
TAX SECTION TW 10 
2 N 9TH ST 
ALLENTOWN PA 18101 

(DEPARTMErfT USE ONLY) 
DLN 

(DEPARTMENT USE ONLY) 
Date Received 

CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP COI 

• First Report DAmended Report • Last Report (out-of existence.as of 

ANNUAL PAYMENTS TAX PERIOD ENDING 

12/31/00 
DUE DATE 

03/15/0" 
El Fill in corresponding self-assessed tax, prepayments, remittance amount and Grand Totals. 

T/C 01-15 TAX TYPE TYPE 
CODE 

BUDGET 
CODE 

1. SELF-ASSESSED TAX 2. PREPAYMENTS 3. REMITTANCE 

COLUMN 1 LESS COLUMr 
POSITIVE (NEGATIVE 

GROSS R E C E I P T S - e ' f f i r ^ 0 10 123102 102,779,364 104,397,403 (1,618,039) 

*Note: Prepayments of tax for year ending 12/31/01 required. See Estimated Payment Coupon instruction on next page. 
' " ^5 

GRAND TOTALS 102,779,364 104,397,403 (1,618,039) 
• PLEASE CHECK THIS BLOCK ONLY IF THE TOTAL PAYMENT SHOWN ABOVE HAS BEEN (OR WILL BE) PAID BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT). 

OVERPAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (CHECK ONLY ONE BOX) 

A E Automatically transfer overpayments to other current tax period underpaid taxes and the remaining portion of the overpayment(s) to the next tax period. 

Automatically transfer $ 
underpaid taxes and refund the remaining portion of the current tax period otferpayment(s). 

Refund the overpayment(s) of the current tax period after paying any other current tax period underpaid taxes. 

I hereby affirm under penalties prescribed by law that this report (including any accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by ma and to the best ot myTnowiedga and belief Is a tr 
correct and complete report. If prepared by a person other than the taxpayer, Ms declaration Is based on all Inlormation of which he has any knowledge. 

of the current tax period overpayment(s) to the next tax period after paying any other current tax period 

SlgnatunpiLOflicer of Company Title 

VP & Contro l ler 
Date Telephone Number 

(610 )774-5353 
4iai61£4mJ!vidual Preparer or Firm's Name Signature of Preparer 

PRINT Individual or Firm's Slreet Address TTtle Telephone Number 

( ) 
City State Zip Code Dale Preparer's EIN, SSN or PTIN 

11BQDD11D4D 



SCHEDULE b-
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Instructions for RCT-112 Package RCT-H 
PAGE 

Imppsltlon. Base and Rate 
This tax is imposed under the Act ot March 4,1971, P.L. 6 (No. 2), as amended. The utilities gross receipts tax Is imposed on electric light companies, water power companies, and hydro-electric con 
panics that do business In Pennsylvania (this includes electnc distribution companies and electric generation suppliers). The utilities gross receipts is levied at Ihe rate of 44 mills on each dollar of gros 
receipts. Gross receipts Include gross receipts from the sale of energy in Pennsylvania, Sales ol electric energy produced in Pennsylvania and sold outside Pennsylvania in any state that has take 
action thai results in higher costs for electric energy produced in that state and sold in Pennsyfvania, unless lhat action has been rescinded, are subject to the tax. Out-of-state sales of etedric energ 
in such states are apportioned to Pennsylvania by multiplying gross receipts from such states by a fraction, the numerator of which Is the producer's operating and maintenance expenses ii 
Pennsylvania and depreciation attributable to property in Pennsylvania and the denominator of which is the producer's total operating and maintenance expenses and depreciaiion. These are Ihe onl 
out-of-state sales that are taxable; all others are exempl. Additionally, the following sales of energy are exempt:(1) Sales for resale; (2) The portions of the gross receipts derived from the sale of elec 
tricity by an electric light company that are attributable to replacement energy costs, dean-up and decontamination costs, and investment write-off costs of a nuclear generating facility damaged as i 
result of an accident or natural disaster causing major damage; (3) Gross receipts derived from business done inside the limits of a municipality that owns or operates a public utility or furnishes th* 
public utility service. 

Retail sates of electric generation, Iransmlsslon, distribufton or supply of electric energy, dispatching services, customer serwces, compelitive transitfon charges, intangible transition charges and urn 
versal service and energy conservation charges, and such other retail sales in this Commonwealih the receipts of which, if bundled, would have been deemed to be sales of electric energy prior to the 
effective dale of the chapter shall be deemed sales of electric energy for purposes of section 1101 of the Tax Reform Code of 1971. The phrases 'doing business In this Commonwealth* and "engages 
In electric light and power business, waterpower business and hydro-electric business in the Commonwealth" as such terms are used in section 1101(b) ot the Tax Reform Code of 1971 and in this 
chapter, shall be construed to include Ihe direct and indirect engaging in, transacting or conducting of activity in this Commonwealth for the purpose of establishing or maintaining a market lor the sales 
of electric energy and include obtaining a license or certification for the commission lo supply electric energy. Retail sales of generation shall be deemed to occur at the meter of the retail customer 

Reports and Due Dates 
This report is due on or before March 15 for the tweh/e months ended December 31 of the immediately preceding year. The time for filing the annual report may be extended up to a maximum ot 60 
days upon request. A penalty for late filing will be imposed based on the amount of settled tax: 10% of the first $1,000. 5% of the nexl $4,000, and 1%on excess of $5,000. Penalty for late filing 
where appropriate, will be assessed at the time of settlement. Mail this form with remittance payable to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue to Ihe following address; Pennsylvania Deoartment of 
Revenue. Dept. 280407, Harrisburg. PA 17128-0407. ^ 

Ipcftjded fn Annual Beport Package 
RCT-112 Gross Receipts Tax Return- Electric Business Estimated Payment Coupon 

Extension to File Coupon ' " " " Custom Refund/Transfer Request Coupon . . _ 

Annual Payments 
> Page 1 ol the RCT-112 provides an area to record the sell-assessed tax trom the tax report, any prepayments and any balance due or overpayment of tax. Payment must be postmarked no later than 

the due date. NO extension of lime lor payment is permitted. All late payments and untimely transfers will be subject to interest charges. Make remittance payable to ttie PA Department of Revenue 
and mail the report to Ihe address shown on the tax report by using the envelope (E-140) provided In this package. 

Tax payments of $20,000 or more must be submitted by Electronic Funds Transfer. To participate In the EFT Program, the Department of Revenue FIRST must receive your completed Authorization 
Agreement, For EFT questions only, call 1 (800) 892-9816. 

Overpayment Instructions 
After completing the annual payment section on page 1 of form RCT-112, if an overpayment exists (the remittance column Is less than zero), you must instruct the Department of Revenue as to how 
you want this overpayment to be transferred and/or refunded. You provide these instructions to the Department of Revenue by selecting only one of the options available In the "Overpayment Instruc­
tions" area of page t. (YOU MUST SELECT ONE OF THESE OPTIONS If you have an overalf overpayment of fax for the year befng reported). Requests for refunds and/or transfers of over­
payments in a year not covered by the annual report being filed should be made on the Custom Refund/Transfer Request Coupon provided in this package. 

Taxpayers have three options for handling overpayments of tax in the current tax period. Check the block on Page 1. "Overpayment Instructions", which directs the Department to handle the ovemav-
ment for the current tax period as desired. TAXPAYERS MUST SELECT ONE OF THE OPTIONS LISTED BELOW: y 1 

A. Any overpayment in the current tax period is transferred automatically to offset other underpaid taxes in the current tax period and the remaining portion of the credit is applied to the next tax 
period for Estimated Tax purposes. 

B. The amount of the overpayment to be transferred to the next tax period for Estimated Tax purposes must be entered. Any overpayment In the current tax period is transferred automatically to 
offset other underpaid taxes in the current year. Secondly, the amount of the overpayment to be applied to Ihe next year will be transferred automatically. Finally, the remaining portion of the over 
payment will be refunded. 

C. Any overpayment in the current tax period is transferred to offset aulomatically other underpaid taxes in the current tax period and the remaining portion of the overpayment will be refunded. 

Estimated Payment Coupon 
All accounts are expected to remit estimated prepayments toward a final liability which a corporation estimates due for the taxable year. The prepayment for Gross Receipts Tax is due on March 15 of 
the reported year. Tax remaining due at the dose of the taxable year must be paid by March 15th of Ihe lollowing year, without regard to extension of time to file the return. Should a corporalion real­
ize that the estimated tax is underpaid, additional payments should be submitted to minimize Ihe underpayment penalty. The underpayment is measured against 90% of the tax reported due lor the 
taxable year. However, if the final settled tax increases the self-reported tax by 10% or more, the underpayment will be measured against the settled tax. The period of underpayment is from the due 
date of (he installment to either the date{s) the underpayment is paid, or the Sale Harbor is satislied. 

A corporation may avoid the imposition ol interest il it limely pays the estimated tax at an amount equal to the liability in Ihe second prior taxable year(Safe Harbor). This amount must be adjusted to 
reflect Ihe estimated tax year's tax rate and law and must reflect the settled liability if it exceeds the self reported liability by 10% or more. Where the second prior year is a short period, the Safe Harbor 
is annualized. Second year corporations may use the immediate prior year (annualized if necessary) as the base year for the Safe Harbor. 

Mail the Estimated Payment Coupon separately from ail other forms in the endosed return envelope (E-203]. 

Extension Request Coupon (Maximum 60 days permitted upon request.) 
When an exiension of time to file the annual report is desired, the Annual Extension Request Coupon must be liled by the original date in lieu of the annual report. There is no extension for payment 
of taxes. For this reason, the Annual Extension request must be used to make payment of taxes owed for the taxable year for which the extension is requested. Taxpayers making a payment with an 
extension request through Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) are not required to submit the extension coupon. 

Mail the Extension Coupon separately from all other (orms in the endosed return envelope (E-203). 

Custom Refundflransfer Regqest 
Relunds: Requests for relund of overpayments from prior years or refunds of estimated tax payments in advance of filing the annual tax report must be submitted on the Custom Refund/Transfer 

Request. 

Transfers: Use this coupon to transfer overpayments to or from tax periods prior to that covered by the current annual report, 

NOTE: DO NOT DUPLICATE REQUESTS FOR REFUND AND TRANSFER ON RCT-112 and Ihis coupon. Use the front page of RCT-112 for Refund andTransfers in the current tax 
period. Use this coupon for Refund and Transfers In prior tax periods. 

Mail the Custom Refund/Transfer Request separately from all other forms in the enclosed return envelope (E-203). 

1/ you have any questions, please contact the Specialty Tax Unit at (717) 783*6031. 

11200012041 
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SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 5 RCT-1 

PAGE 

Identify yourself as (check appropriate block): 

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTOR O ELECTRIC SUPPLIER O 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COLUMNS A - D BELOW 

BOTH • 

IF YOU ARE AN ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTOR: 

* COLUMNS A & B: Enter narne(s) and DUNS number(s) of all suppliers. 
* COLUMN C: Report alf gross receipts collected from combined biJIings and remitted to each supplier. 
* COLUMN D: Indicate kilowatt hours of service distributed but billed direct by each supplier. 

JF YOU ARE AN ELECTRIC SUPPLIER: 

* COLUMNS A & B: Enter name(s) and DUNS number(s) of each electric distribution company that provided service on your behalf. 
* COLUMN C: Report all gross receipts collected by each distribution company from combined billings. 
* COLUMN D: Report all direct billed gross receipts. 

•;^>^?:-^-riCpLUMN ^rH-i ; ; ;^^ ̂ COLUMN C: V:^ , . : ;> ^ 

DISTRIBUTOR / SUPPLIER 
NAME 

DISTRIBUTOR/SUPPLIER 
DUNS# 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
(COMBINED BILLINGS) 

KILOWATT HOURS 
DELIVERED 
(distributor) 

DIRECT BILLED GROSS 
RECEIPTS (supplier) 

ACN Energy, I n c . 797859832 796,167 24,341,932 

Advanced Energy 014356463 76,386 2,316,964 

Al legheny Energy Serv . 006979660 7,154,047 397,250,929 

American Coops Svcs. 024277530 79 2,112 

Connect iv Energy 006918882 865,237 57,186,455 

DTE Edison America 017141503 37,598 1,023,928 

-DTE--Energy- Mktg . 040850653 . 4,546,790 220,253,494 

Exelon Energy 964422547 27,404,170 1,198,168,110 

F i r s t Energy Svcs. - 192472751 20,192,953 855,728,369 

FPL Energy Svcs. 794786665 NMK 284,969 10,749,218 

GPU Advanced Res 223499243 2,599,967 94,849,006 

Green Mountain Energy 176871481 1,443,830 36,595,316 

New Energy Ventures 879.723468 1,964,222 83,644,633 

Niagara Mohawk 943322537 3,378,901 115,975,979 

Penn Power Energy 016605599 112,624 3,722,526 
CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE IF NEEDED 

11E0QQ1304E 
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SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 6 

RCT-11 
PAGE 

I ^ H > ^ ^ ^ C 6 L U M N ^ ^ 

DISTRIBUTOR / SUPPLIER 
NAME 

DISTRIBUTOR/SUPPLIER 
DUNS# 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
(COMBINED BILLINGS) 

KILOWATT HOURS 
DELIVERED 
(distributor) 

DIRECT BILLED GROSS 
RECEIPTS (supplier) 

PG Energy Power Plus 079167763 8,740,977 278,586,925 

Power Choice 942026311 1,712,472 . 85,785,862 

PPL EnergyPlus 047414524 117,788,010 5,333,286,752 

PSEG Energy Tech 859666612 PA 344,443 13,644,874 

Rhoades Energy 009877838 24,565 633,899 

Select Energy 178630257 "1,555,353 " " " 59,167,066^ -

S t a t o i l Energy 177043684 205,201 13,956,800 

Strategic Energy 800770810 1,500,140 61,394,844 

UGI Energy Services 883504581 768,814 27,235,167 

U t i l i t y . com 044275829 ."-eeogeeo 23,722,372 

— 

204,358,535 8,975,531,160 
Comments: 

liaDD014aM3 • 
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SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 7 E £ E 

TAX COMPUTATION 

Identify method of Accounting for Gross Receipts: Cash Accrual • 

(Answer al( questions with appropriate figures, tfie use of (he word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsive to the question.} 

Gross Receipts from all sources $ 3 , 1 1 7 , 4 9 0 » 0 2 4 

Gross Receipts within the state from all sources (Sum of Taxable and Non-taxable) $ 2,611,688,696 

TAXABLE GROSS RECEIPTS NON-TAXABLE GROSS RECEIPTS 

sales of electric energy (not Including sales for resale) $ 2,023,766,275 $ 

sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities for the purpose of resale * 26,287,900 $ 305,284,747 
charges tor services rendered $ * 220,108 
consumer's fodeited discounts and penalties * 5,533,103 $ 

sales to Federal Government . - _ - - $. - $ 

capacity charges $ $ 126,427,566 
standby charges $ * 11,862,531 
demand charges' $ •* 

all other sources. List separately, (attach separate sheet if additional space is needed) 

^ SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE $ * 112,306,466 
b. $ $ 

c. $ $ 

d. $ $ 

e. $ $ 

f. $ 

$• 9- $ $ 

h. $ $ 

Total Gross Receipts Wiihin The State $ 2,055,587,278 $ 556,101,418 

COMPUTATION BY TAXPAYER 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report £ 2 , 0 5 5 , 5 8 7 , 2 7 8 

Tax at the rate of 44 mils $ — 9 0 , 4 4 5 , 8 4 0 

Revenue-Neutral Reconciliation-add.6%(.006) $ — 1 2 , 3 3 3 , 5 2 4 . ™ 

Setf Assessed Tax (Enter this amount on page 1 self-assessed tax) j 102.779.364 4 

115DDD1SDMM 



PA Department of Revenue 
Dept. 280407 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 
17128-0407 

lX5DD01bD4S 

SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 8 

SETTLEMENT PAGE 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 

ELECTRIC, HYDRO-ELECTRIC 
AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 

BUREAU USE ONLY 

RC1 
PA< 

T/C 
MA1UHG INSTRUCTIONS Received 

If Settlement Notice 
Should Be Mailed To 
Address Other Than 
That On Front, Fill In 
New Address In Slock 
To Left. 

NAME 

Mailed 

DLN 

STREET 

CITY 
STATE 
ZIPCODE 

ACCOUNT ID 

TAX PERIOD ENDING 

12-31-00 

• 
WHITE 

• 
OTHER 

SETTLEMENT - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
(Official) 

Tax on G R O S S R E C E I P T S for the 12 months ended D e c e m b e r 3 1 , 2 0 0 0 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE 

TYPE OF TAX 

10 

SELF ASSESSED TAX 

Tax at the rate of 50 (.050) mi l ls. 

Penalty (for failure to file report within t ime limit prescribed by law) 

TAX DEBIT OR CREDIT 

TOTALTAX 

PENALTY DEBIT 21 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

Ham'sburg, PA 

SETTLED AND DELIVERED TO AUDITOR GENERAL: 

(FOR THE SECRETARY OF REVENUE) 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

Harrisburg, PA 

AUDITED AND APPROVED: 

(FOR THE AUDITOR GENERAL) 

UZOOOlbOMS 



SCHEDULE D 
PAGE 9 

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
2000 Gross Receipts Tax Return 

Rfineipts from 1̂1 n l h f i r sources: l o ia l 
Rent Genia l . ^85.217 
Other Electric Revenue Rent-Supply Agreement 121,308 
Rent-Attachments and Joint Use 15,744,909 
Other Electric Revenue-Supply Agreement 78,000 
Other Electric Revenue - General 46,351,627 
Other Electric Revenue-Supply Agreement 739,390 
Other Electric Revenue - Affiliate Transactions (56,499) 
Recreational facilities - Hydro Projects 248,961 
Rental of Equipment 140,783 
Other Electric Revenue - Options _ 11,114,018 
Revenue-Merchandising, Jobbing, Contract Work 21,339,238 
Revenue-Merchandising 96,648 
Non-Operating Rental Income 40,938 
Interest & Dividend Income Associated Companies 9,315,787 
Interest & Dividend Income-Marketable Securities 191 
Interest & Dividend Income-Temp Cash Investments 736,175 
Interest & Dividend Income-Tax Exempt Income 535,390 
Interest & Dividend Income-Miscellaneous 3,910,535 
Miscellaneous Nonoperating Income 1.363,650 
Miscellaneous Nonoperating Income 200_ 

Total $112,306,466 



SCHEDULE D 
_ PAGE 10 

Bureau of Corporation Taxes COMMONWEALTH OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

H A R ^ S S G ! ^ 17123-07DS D E P A R T M E N T O F R E V E N U E 

REV-50 CT AFP ( 5 - n > 

APR 09 2 0 0 1 

Annual Extension....***APPR0VED*** 
Length o f E x t e n s i o n . 60 DAYS 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES 
TAX SECTION TW 10 Box Number.... 0280 166 
2 N 9TH ST EIN 23-0959590 
ALLENTOWN PA 18101 Annual Due Date 04-15-01 

Date o f Request 03-14-01 
Tax Year Ending ..... 12-00 

Dear Taxpayer, 

T h i s n o t i c e acknowledges and approves your a p p l i c a t i o n f o r t h e 

e x t e n s i o n o f t i m e t o f i l e as i n d i c a t e d above. I f a 180-day e x t e n s i o n 

has been ap p r o v e d , a copy o f F e d e r a l Form 7004 must be f i l e d w i t h y our 

a n n u a l t a x r e t u r n . F a i l u r e t o i n c l u d e t h e F e d e r a l Form 7004 can r e s u l t 

i n t h e i m p o s i t i o n o f p e n a l t i e s f o r l a t e f i l i n g . 

Please i n c l u d e a copy o f t h i s n o t i c e w i t h your a n n u a l r e p o r t when 

f i l e d . I f your t a x r e p o r t i s p r e p a r e d by a p r a c t i t i o n e r , please p r o v i d e 

your p r a c t i t i o n e r w i t h t h i s n o t i c e . 

Thank you f o r your c o o p e r a t i o n . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Bureau of C o r p o r a t i o n Taxes 
E x t e n s i o n U n i t 



Schedule E 
Page 1 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Computation of Revenues from Service Under 
Rates Subject to Jurisdiction of 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Calendar Year 2000 

1. Revenues from sales of electricity $2,910,050,589 

2. Add - Delayed Payment Charges 5,533,103 

3. Sub-total 2,915,583,692 

4. Less - Revenues from service under rates subject to 

jurisdiction of Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 838,835,618 

5. Revenues from service under rates subject to jurisdiction 
of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission $2,076,748,074 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Computation of Revenues from Service Under 
Rates Subject to Jurisdiction of 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
For Twelve Months Ended Decemher 31. 2000 

Schedule E 
Pg.2 

Monlh 

(A) 
Base Rate 
Revenue 

(B) 
Delayed 
Payment 
Charge 

(C) 
(AMB) 

PUC 
Jurisdictional 

Sales 

January 2000 $188,489,233 $482,924 $188,972,157 

February 170,885,169 591,674 171,476,843 

March 179,665,659 516,057 180,181,716 

April 148,287,837 317,135 148,604,972 

May 160,306,114 473,422 160,779,536 

June 164,841,549 383,437 165,224,986 

July 163,618,504 398,178 164,016,682 

August 171,095,722 554,570 171,650,292 

September 171,272,797 429,325 171,702,122 

October 169,621,433 451,882 170,073,315 

November 166,655,863 471,649 167,127,512 

December 216,475,091 462,850 216,937,941 

Total $2,071,214,971 $5,533,103 $2,076,748,074 



PPT. ELECTRIC Trm.TTTES CORPORATION 

Projected Revenues from Service Under 
Rates Subject to Jurisdiction of 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
For the Application Period January 1. 2002 to December 31. 2002 

Schedule E 
Pg-3 

Month 

(A) 
Base Rate 
Revenue 

(B) 
Delayed 
Payment 

Charge 

(C) 
(A)+(B) 

PUC 
Jurisdictional 

Saks 

January 2002 3231,959,767 $554,000 $232,513,767 

February - 235,041,961 561,000 235,602,961 

March 222,558,186 531,000 223,089,186 

April 207,642,061 495,000 208,137,061 

May 182,137,123 435,000 182,572,123 

June 196,534,358 469,000 197,003,358 

July 206,737,837 493,000 207,230,837 

August 210,983,493 503,000 211,486,493 

September 200,940,660 479,000 201,419,660 

October 196,594,617 469,000 197,063,617 

November 203,604,206 486,000 204,090,206 

December 219,661,186 525,000 220,186,186 

Total Projected Revenue $2,514,395,455 $6,000,000 $2,520,395,455 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
Pennsylvania Tax Adjustment Surcharge 

Reconciliation - Revenue Per Schedule D (Gross Receipts Tax) 
and Schedule E (Revenue from Service Under Pa. P.U.C. Jurisdiction) 

With Books and FERC Form 1 - 2QQ0 

Schedule F 

Line No. 

Schedule D 

Reference 
FERC Form 1 

9 
10 
11 

Sale of Electricity Page 300: Line 14 
Unbilled revenue included in above Company Records 
Sale of Electricity (net of unbilled revenue) 
Other Operating Revenue: 

Delayed Payment Charge 
Other 

Unbilled Revenues 
Total 
Less: 

Interdepartmental Sales 
Bad Debts 
Change in Accounts Receivable 
Other Revenue 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

22 

24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 

Page 300: Line 16 
Page 300: Line 17-21 

Page 300: Line 27 

Page 300: Line 9 
Company Records 
Company Records 
As Above 

Page 310.1/311 
Page 310.2/311 
Page 310.2/311 
Page310.8/3n 
Page310.8/311 

Page 310/311: Line 2-5 
As Above 

Company Records 

Non-Taxable FERC Revenue 
Citizens Electric 
Baltimore Gas & Elec. 
Jersey Central Power 
Other Companies 
Pa-NJ-Md Interconnection 

Non-Taxable PUC Revenue 
(Borderline-Total) 

Unbilled Revenue 
Total (Lines 8 through 21) 
Gross Receipts Tax Base 

(Line 7-Line 19) 
Less: "FERC Other" Taxable 
Revenue 

Tax Base - Revenue Subject 
to PUC Jurisdiction 

Schedule E 
23 Sale Of Electricity (Line 3) 

Delayed Payment Charge (line 4) 
Less: FERC Revenue: 

Citizens Electric (Line 12) 
Baltimore Gas & Elec. (Line 13) 
Jersey Central Power (Line 14) 
Other Companies (Line 15) 
Pa-NJ-Md Interconnection (Line 16) 
FERC other (Line 21) 

Revenue-PUC Jurisdictional Sales (Schedule E, Line 5) 
Reconcile to.Schedule D: 
Elimination of Non-taxable Items 
Bad Debts (Line 9) 
PUC Revenue (Line 17) 
Interdepartmental Sales (line S) 

Tax Base (Schedule D, Line 5) 

1: Line 12 
2: Line3&4 
2: Line5&6 
8: Line 3 
8: Line 4 

Revenue per 
Books-2000 

$2,933,536,050 
23,485,461 

2,910,050,589 

5,533,103 
241,177,698 

23,485,461 
3,180,246,851 

0 
22,850,725 

24,045,641 

241,177,698 

5,807,357 

33,286,525 

14,452,017 

738,249,991 

20,751,828 

552,330 
23,485,461 

1,124,659,573 

2,055,587,278 

26,287,900 

$2,029,299,378 

$2,910,050,589 

5,533,103 

(5,807,357) 

(33,286,525) 

(14,452,017) 

(738,249,991) 

(20,751,828) 

(26,287,900) 

2,076,748,074 

(22,850,725) 

(552,330) 

0 

$2,053,345,019 



PPL ELECTRIC TTTTTJTIES CORPORATION 

Reconciliation of State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
for the Period January 1. 2001 through December 31. 2001 

Schedule 

Amount Number 

1. Capital Stock Tax ($11,505,433) A 

2. Corporate Net Income Tax - B 1 / 

3. Utility Realty Tax (2,460,210) C 

4. Gross Receipts Tax - D 

5. Total of Lines 1,2, 3, and 4 (13,965,643) 

6. Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) Tax Adjustment (2,444,217) D 

7. Total of Lines 5 and 6 ($16,409,860) 

8. Revised Tax Liability for the period 
January 1,2001 through December 31, 2001 

(Line 7 divided by complement of 
Gross Receipts Tax Rate (.957)) ($17,147,189) 

9. STAS Revenue Collections (16,699,975) E 

10. (Over)/Under Collection 
(Line 8 minus Line 9) ($447,214) 

1/ Not applicable to this filing. 



Schedule A 
Page 1 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Capital Stock Tax Adjustment 
fElectric Department̂  

1. Value of capital stock 
(Per official settlement dated September 30, 1999 attached, Schedule A, Page 3) 
(Value per settlement of $2,855,237,793 plus 1997 
statutory exemption of $125,000) 

2. Statutory exemption 

3. Value of capital stock less statutory exemption 
4. Apportionment percentage 

5. Taxable value of capital stock 
6. Tax rate-2001 (7.49 mills) 

7. Pa. capital stock tax based on new tax rate - 2001 
8. Pa. capital stock tax 

(Based on 1997 settled value and 1998 tax rates) 

9. Tax decrease-2001 
10. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 

$2,855,362,793 
125,000 

2,855,237,793 
0.920426 

2,628,035,101 
0.00749 

19,683,983 

31,510,141 

(11,826,158) 
0.97288 

11. Allocated tax decrease - 2001 ($11,505,433) 



Bureau of C o r p o r a t i o n Taxas 
DEPT. 280703 
HARRISBURG, PA 17125-0703 

REPORT 
RECEIVED 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

09 /29 /98 
SCHEDULE A 

PAGE 2 

REV-57 CT AFP ( t - i t ] 

PA ACCOUNT ID: 0280-166 
TAXABLE YEAR: 01/01/97 TO 12/31/97 
DLN: 98-7-43317 

PP & L INC 
TAX SECTION TW 10 
2 N 9TH ST 
ALLENTOWN PA 18101 

OFFICIAL SETTLEMENT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND 
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL FOR THE TAXES LISTED BELOW: 

TAX 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 
AS REPORTED 

33,507,448 
AS SETTLED 

33,507,448 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

TAX 
AS REPORTED 

17,213 
AS SETTLED 

17,213 

TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX —• 
AS REPORTED 

52,931,791 
AS SETTLED 

52,931,791 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
SANDY SCOTT 

09/21/99 

MAILING DATE 

09/30/99 

AUDITED AND APPROVED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

BRYAN MYERS 

09/29/99 

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THIS SETTLEMENT, IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR RESETTLEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF APPEALS, DEPT. 281021, 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1021 WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE SETTLEMENT MAILING DATE. 
PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR PETITION. 

LOANS AND CNI SETTLED AS REPORTED 

ADJUSTMENTS NOTED ON THE NEXT PAGE ARE EXPLAINED BELOW: 
D4 INCLUDE DIVIDENDS RECEIVED AND EXCLUDE INCOME/LOSS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
Fl USE CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH. 
PY PRIOR YEAR SETTLEMENT FIGURES EMPLOYED. 



RE: 0 2 8 0 - 1 6 6 PP 8 L 
OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMEN 

0 1 / 0 1 / 9 7 TO 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS - BOOK INCOME AS REPORTED 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 3 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 3 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 4 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 4 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 6 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 6 

731/97 DLN 98-7-43317 

AS ADJUSTED NOTES 
3 4 4 , 9 1 7 , 2 4 9 PY 
2 4 8 , 3 3 6 , 8 5 2 PY 
3 2 4 , 5 9 6 , 8 2 0 PY 
353,296,416 PY 

PAGE 2 SCHEDUL 
PAG 

01/01/97 TO 12/31/97 
TOTAL BOOK INCOME 
AVERAGE NET INCOME 

EQUITY YEAR ENDING 
EQUITY YEAR BEGINNING 
NET WORTH 
CAPITAL STOCK VALUE 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

345,010,976 

323,231,663 

3,077,716,037 
3,083,111,406 
3,077,716,037 
2,855,237,793 

.920426 
33,507,448 

1,616,158,313 
323,231,663 

3,083,111,-406 
3,077,716,037 
2,855,237,793 

.920426 
33,507,448 

D4 

Fl 
PY 

SCHEDULE A-l: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR 
PROPERTY FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SINGLE FACTOR -
SINGLE FACTOR -

INDEBTEDNESS 
LOANS TAX 

- PA 
- TOTAL 
- PA 
- TOTAL 
- PA 
- TOTAL 
NUMERATOR 
DENOMINATOR 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

8,560,965,614 
9,301,086,405 

4,337,621 
17,213 17,213 

SECTION C 
NET INCOME 
DIVIDENDS 
US INTEREST 
OTHER 
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 
INCOME TAXES 
TAX PREFERENCE ITEMS 
EIP ADJUSTMENTS 
OTHER 
TOTAL ADDITIONS 
ADJUSTED INCOME 

TOTAL NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME TO BE APPORTIONED 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
PA APPORTIONED INCOME 
PA NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME PRIOR TO NL DEDUCTION 
NET LOSS DEDUCTION 
PA TAXABLE INCOME 
CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 
5 0 3 , 6 2 0 , 7 1 2 

2 6 , 1 8 1 , 5 8 3 

26,181,583 
52,945,870 

432,307-

52,513,563 
529,952,692 

.999802 

529,847,761 
0 

52,931,791 

26,181,583 

52,513,563 
529,952,692 

529,952,692 
.999802 

529,847,761 

529,847,761 
0 

529,847,761 
52,931,791 

SCHEDULE C-1: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR - PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR - TOTAL 
SALES FACTOR - PA 
SALES FACTOR - TOTAL 
SINGLE FACTOR - PA 
SINGLE FACTOR - TOTAL 

10,456,612,488 
10,457,197,136 

384,331,466 
384,614,889 

1 
1 

SCHEDULE C-2: NET LOSS DEDUCTION AND CARRYFORWARD 

NL CARRYFWD TO CURRENT TAXABLE YEAR 
12-31-89 0 
12-31-90 0 
12-31-91 0 
12-31-92 0 
12-31-93 0 
12-31-94 0 
12-31-95 0 
12-31-96 0 

NL CARRYFWD TO NEXT TAXABLE YEAR 

12-31-94 
12-31-95 
12-31-96 
12-31-97 

PY 
PY 
PY 



Schedule C 
Page 1 

PPL ELECTRIC UTTTJTTF.S CORPORATION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment 
fElectric Department̂  

1. Total plant taxable value at December 31, 1998 
(per report due April 15, 1999 - attached, Schedule C, Page 7) 

2. Less: Taxable value of generating plant at December 31, 1998 
(per report due April 15, 1999 - attached, Schedule C, Page 9) 

3. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 1998 

4. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 42 mills) 

5. Total plant taxable value at December 31, 1999 
(per Notice of Determination dated August 1,2000 -
attached, Schedule C, Page 3) 

6. Less: Taxable value of generating plant at December 31, 1999 
(Schedule C, Page 4) 

7. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31,1999 

8. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 30.8854 mills 
per Notice of Determination dated August 1,2000-
attached. Schedule C, Page 3) 

9. Decrease in Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax 

10. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 

$451,241,209 

(266,713,084) 

184,528,125 

$285,032,445 

(115,975,549) 

169,056,896 

$7,750,181 

5,221,390 

(2,528,791) 

0.97288 

11. Allocated tax decrease - 2001 ($2,460,210) 



SCHEDULE 
BUREAU OF CORPORATION TAXES COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA v x £ ^ ^ ^ 
PURTA UNIT DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
OEPT. 280704 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0704 . 

Mailing Date: 
August 1,2000 . 

PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT CO 

TAX SECTION TW 10 

2 N 9TH STREET 

ALLENTOWN PA 18101 

Re: 1999 Pennsylvania Public Ut i l i ty Realty Tax 
Notice of Determination 

Amended per Act 4 of 1999 & Ac t23 of 2000 

Dear Taxpayer: 

Pursuant to the changes made to the Public Utility Realty Tax, as amended in Act 4 o f 
1999 and Act 23 of2000, the Departmerit o f Revenue herein gives notice of the. state taxable 
value of PURTA realty, the millage rate and transition credit applicable to tax year 1999. 
Notice is also given of the adjusted state taxable value, millage rate adjustment factor and 
transition credit for tax year1998 based on infonnation filed by utilities-as of5/1/2000. 

Please be advised that payment o f tax is required within 45 days of the mailing of this 
notice of determination. Payments or credits previously submitted toward your 1999 PURTA . 
account should be taken into consideration. Payments and inquiry correspondence relevant to the 
PURTA tax - Notice o f Determination should be mailed directly to: 

PURTA UNIT 
Bureau of Corporation Taxes 

Dept. 280704 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0704 

Thank you for your attention to this matter.-

Sincerely, 

Thomas S. Rominiecki 
Director 

1999 & 1998 NOTICES 
Account Id 3500-090 

1999 
1999 PURTA/PTA Tax Determination: ' S8,803,341 

1999 Transitional Credit: SO 

1998. 

Increase or (Decrease) to 1998 PURTA/PTA Tax Determination: ($3,757,924) 

1998 Transitional Credit: $0 

PLEA5E SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAIL 



BUREAU OF CORPORATION TAXES 
PURTA UN IT 
OEPT. 280704 . 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0704 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

SCHEDUL 
PAGE 3 

Mailing- Date: 
August 1, 2000 

N a m e : P E N N S Y L V A N I A POWER & L I G H T CO 

Computation 

Account I d : 3500-090 

Tax Year 1999 Detail 

1) 1999 Realty Tax Equivalent (RTE): 

2) 1999 Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities: 

~3) 1999 PURTA Millage Rate (including 7.6 mills for Public Transportation Act): 

* [1999RTEainel)/1999STV(Line2)] + 7.6mins 

4) 1999 STV for Utility: 

5) 1999 Liability (Line 3 x Line 4): 

6) 1999 Transition Credit: 

$61,041,787 

$2,621,466,274 

, 30.8854 mills 

3285,032,445 

58,803,341 TC04 

SO TC13 

Tax Year 1998 Detail 

.1) 1998 Realty Tax Equivalent (RTE): 

2) 1998 Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities as detennined-11/1/99: 

3) 1998 Millage Rate as detennined 11/1/99: 

* [1998 RTE (Line 1)/ 1998 STV (Line 2)]+7.6 mills ' 

4) 1998 State Taxable Value (STV) for Utility as detennined 11/1/99: 

5) 1998 Compensating Adjustment for Utility: 

6) 1998 Clean Up Adjustment for Utility: 

7) 1998 Adjusted STV for UUIity (Line 4 + Line 5 + Line 6) 

8) Change to 1998 Liability per Compensating & Clean-up Adjustments ((Line 5 +Line 6) x Line 3): 

9) 1998 Compensating Adjustment for all Utilities: 

10) 1998 Clean Up Adjustment for all Utilities: 

11) 1998 Adjusted Total State Taxable Value (STV) for all utilities (Line 2 + Line 9 + Line 10): 

12) 1998 Adjusted Millage Rate 

* [1998 RTE (Line 1) / 1998 Adjusted STV (Une 11)] +7.6 mills 

13) Millage Rate Adjustment Factor (Line 12 - Line 3): 

14) Change made to 1998 Liability per Millage Rate Adjustment Factor (Line 7 x Line 13): 

15) Total Adjustment to 1998 Liability for Utility (Line 8 + Line 14): 

16) 1998 Transition Credit: 

5133^00,000 

S2;402J948>870 

63.0319 mills 

5267,733,771 

(551371,080) 

(570,080) 

5216,292.6 ] ] 

(53,242,434) 

516,692,154 . 

591,264,647 

52,510,905,671 

60.6486-mills 

-23833 mills 

(5515,490) 

(53,757,924) TC OS 

50 TC 13 

The Transition Credit is reflected on the attached account review. Any overpayment is available for transfer within the account 
any net credit balance for the account is available for refund/assignment. 

I f you do not agree with this Notice, you may file a Petition for Recalculation with the Board of Finance and Revenue which must 
be postniarlced by the U.S. Postal Service or received by the Board of Finance and Revenue within thirty (30) days of the mailing 
date. Address the petition tp: Board of Finance aod Revenue, Harrisburg, PA 17128-1021. 



PPT. KLRCTRTC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment 
Taxable Value of Generating Plant at December 31.1999 

Schedule C 
Page 4 

Generating Station 

Brunner Island 

. Conemaugh 

Holtwood 

Keystone 

Lake Wallenpaupack 

Martins Creek 

Mountour 

Susquehanna 

County 

York 

Indiana 

Lancaster 

Indiana' 

Pike/Wayne 

Northampton 

Montour 

Luzerne 

Various Combustion Turbines Various 

Taxable Value 

$ 5,961,005 

1,079,277 

12,470,760 

947,974 

2,594,302 

6,500,000 

12,448,089 

73,142,739 

831,403 

Total . .$ 115,975,549 
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PA' Depanmenl ol flevenoa 
Dept. 280407 

Harrisburg. Pennsylvania 17128-0407 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY 
TAX REPORT 

1998 

D L N 

SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 5 

Date Rece ived 

•NAME/ADDRESS 

PP&L, INC. 
TWO NORTH NINTH STREET 
ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 

ACCOUNT ID (PURTA BOX NUMBER) 

3 5 0 0 - 0 
FEDERAL ID (EIN) 

2 3 - 0 0 
gWAKEJADORESS: CHANGES IH S p A C E - B E L O W . V ^ j ^ i ^ 

ADDRESS 

CITY STATE • 2lP CODE 

• First Repon D A m e n d e d Report D L a s t Report [6ul-ot existence as of. 

ANNUAL PAYMENTS TAX PERIOD 

12/31/98 
DUE DATE 

04/15/9! 

P I pin in corresponding self-assessed tax, remittance amount and Grand Totals. 
T/C 01-15 

TAX TYPE 

1. SELF-ASSESSED TAX " 2. PBEPAYMEMTS 3. nEMITTANCE 

COLUMN I LESS COtLfMf-
POSITIVE (NEGATIVE 

T/C 01-15 

TAX TYPE TYPE 
CODE 

BUDGET 
CODE 

1. SELF-ASSESSED TAX " 2. PBEPAYMEMTS 3. nEMITTANCE 

COLUMN I LESS COtLfMf-
POSITIVE (NEGATIVE 

P U B L I C U T I L I T Y R E A L T Y T A X 20 1 2 4 1 0 1 

18,952,131 37,878,709 (18,926.578) 

G R A N D TOTALS 18,952,131 mmmm (18,926,578) 

CU • PLEASE CHECK THIS BLOCK ONLY IP THE TOTAL PAYM£f-JT SHQWN ABOVE HAS BEEN (QR WILL BE) PAID BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (En)' 

O V E R P A Y M E N T I N S T R U C T I O N S (CHECK ONLY O N E BOX) 

A. EZ] Automaiically transfer overpayments to olher current tax period underpaid taxes and the remaining portion ol Ihe overpayment(s} lo the next tax per iod. 

Automaiically.transfer S ol the current tax period overpaymenl(s) lo the next tax period atter paying any other current tax pei 

underpaid taxes and refund the remaining portion ol the currenl tax period overpaymenl(s). 

Relund the overpaymentfs) ot the currenl lax period aher paying any olher cun-eni tax period underpaid taxes. 

•1 fwretiy.ittim undw pemltiM prtscribtd by l»w lhal Ihis itpon (including iny »ccompanying schedules ind sbtemenis) his been eumined by me »nd lo Ihe best ol my knowledge and behel Is • i 
corrvct ind comp I oh repori. tt prepared by • person other (ten the Uxpiyet, his declaration Is based on ill Intomullon ol which he has my knowledge. 

Signature AIDfticci ol Company TtHe 

VP S CONTROLLER 
Dale 

4/14/99 
Telephone Number 

(610)774-5646 
•* iaii£LWrvitjuai pieparer or Firm's Name Signature ol Preparer 

S. D. MCDANIEL 
PRIKT Individual or Firm's Slreet Address Tuie Telephone Num&er 

TWO NORTH NINTH STREET ACCOUNTING ANALYST t 610 ) 774-5032 
City _ _ # Bute ho Cods Dale P'cpaier's EIN o< SSN 



SCHEUDLE I 

RCT-(2? Instruct ions for RCT-127 Package P A G E 6 rag e 

Imposi l ion. BSSff Pnd Ralf 
This tax is imposed under Iho Tax Relorm Code, Sec. 1102-A. The public utilities realty tax (commonly called PURTA) is imposed on public ulilities A 
utility, which is not limiled to corporalions, is delined as follows. "Any person, partnership, associaiion. corporation or other entity lurnishino oubiv 
service under Ihe jurisdiction ot ihe Pennsylvania Public Utilily Commission or ihe corresponding regulatory agency of any other state or of the U n J e d V 
and any electric cooperaiive corporation, municipality or municipality authority, turnishing public utility service, but shall not mean any public utiliw lurn> 

. public ulility sewage services.' or municipality or municipality authority lumishing public utility services*. The lax is imposed at a rate of 42 mills on ihe 
' realty (lands, buildings, structures and enclosures however designated) located wiihin this Commonwealth and owned by a public utility either direaiv or t 

Ihrough a subsidiary, which are used or are in Ihe course ol developmeni or consiruciion for use, in the furnishing, including producing stonnq di-inbutir 
transporting, of public utility service. The slale laxable value is Ihe cost of utilily realty, less reserves lor depreciaiion and depletion, as shown on Ihe bool-
accounl of a public uiiliiy; provided that lor any public utility which was not required lo record annual depreciaiion on its ulility prior to cnacimenr of Section 
of the Public Utility Law (P.L. 1053) Way 28, 1937. the depreciaiion deduction prescribed in ihis definition shall be the book reserve or lifiy percent o'. the t 
cosl. whichever is greater. The lollowing are exemptip) machinery and equipment, (not determined under any couniy assessment law; ail structures and cn 
sures.. howevef designated, are taxable). (2) easements or similar inierests. (3) railroad righis-of-way and super-structures thereon. {£) pole, iransmission toi 
pipe, rail or other lines, whethbr or not anached to land or to any structure or enclosure: (5) such realty as is subjeci io local real estate taxation under anv 
in effect on,April 23. 1968. ' 

All utilities musl complele.Table A ol the tax report summanzmg by couniy end of year book values of all public utility realty property used, or tn the courst 
, development lor use, in furnishing public utiiity service. Electric utilities must include electnc generation realty in Table A. Elcciric utilities must also comnl 
• Table B Insert Sheet iiemizing by couniy elccinc generation assets onfy. ' 

Rnports find Due Dates 
This report is due on or before April 15 lollowing the end ol Ihe calendar year lor which it is filed. The lime lor filing the annual reoort may be exiended 
penalty.lor late.filing will be imposed based on the amount ol tax: 10% ol Ihe lirst $1,000. 5%ol the nexl U.OOO. and ] " / . on excess ol S5.000. Penalty lor I 
liling. where appropnaie, will be assessed at ihe lime ol settlement. Mail ihis lorm with remmance payable io the PA Depanmenl of Revenue Deo! ' ,Q04i 
Harrisburg. PA. 17128-0407. - . - u i 

i nc lud rd in Annunl Renon pneknne 
ncT-'27 Public Uiiliiy Really Tax Report . Exiension to File Coupon 

Estimated •Payment Coupon CustomnclundTransfcr Requesl Coupon 

fenpiul PnvmeOIS 
Page 1 ot the RCT-127 provides an area io record the sell-assessed tax Irom thi* lax report, any prcpaymems and ;iny balance due or overpayment cf tax 

1 (GOO) 892-0Q16. 

QvcrcaxmcnUflsltuclions -
Alter compleltng Ihe annual payment seciion on Page 1 ol lorm.RCT-127. il an overpayment exists {Ihe remittance column is less than ;cro) you mu-"! in-trui 
the Dcpnnmcnt ol Revenue as to how you want this overpayment to be Iranslcrrtid and/or rclunded. You provide ihese inslructions to the Oc-panmcni ( 

Revenue by setcciing only anc o' the oplions available in ihe "Overpaymeni Insiiuciions" area ol Page t. {YOU MUST SELECT ONE OF THESE OPTIONS 
you have an overall overpayment ot tax lor ihe year being rcporled). Requests lor refunds ond/or iranslers of overpayments in a year nol covcrc 
by the nnnual report being filed should be made on the Cuslom Rclund.Transfcr Request Coupon provided In ihis package. 

Taxpayers have tfime options lor handling overpayments ol tax in (he currum mx year. Check Ihe block on Page 1. -Overpayment Instructions- which direct 
Ihe Depnnmr-nl to handle IMe overpayment lor ihe currenl tax year as desired. TAXPAYERS MUST SELECT ONE OF THE OPTIONS LISTED DELOW ' 
A. Any overpaymeni m the current tax year is iranslcrrcd automaiically lo ollset other underpaid laxes in the current [ax year .nid the rcmammn portion.r 

the credit is applied lo Ihe ncxi lax year lor Esiimaied Tax purposes. 

D- The amount ol the overpayment lo be iranslcrrcd ip (he ncxt.iax^ycar lor Estimated Tax.purposes.musl;be-entered:-Any overpayment Tn ihe" cufrcn 
"• tax'ye'afis'transfcrrcd automatically to ollset other underpaid taxes in ihe current year. Secondly, ihe amount ol the overpaymeni to be applied to thi 

next year .will be transferred automaiically; Finally, the remaining portion ol iho overpaymeni will be rclunded. 

C. Any overpaymeni in the current lax year is iranslcrrcd lo ollset automatically olher underpaid taxes in ttie current tax year and the rcmain:ng portion o 
the overpayment will be rclunded. ' . 

Estimnlpd Payment Coupon 

A corporation may avoid the imposition ol inlerest if il limely pays the estimated tax al an amoum equal to 90% ol the tax ol Ihe immediate prior year (Sale 
Harbor). This amounl musl be adjusted to reflect the esiimaied tax year's tax rate and law and must reflect ihe settled liability if it exceeds ihe self reported 
liabilily by .10% or more. Where the prior year is a short period, the Safe Harbor is annualized. 
Mail the Estimated Payment Coupon separaiely Irom ail other lorms in the enclosed return envelope (E-203)! 

Extcnginn Request Coupon 
When an extension ol lime to lile ihe annual report is desired, the Annual Extension Requesl Coupon must be filed by Ihe original dale in lieu of the annual 
report. There-is no extension lor payment oi taxes. For this reason, ihe Annual Extension requesl musl also be used to, make payment of taxes owed lor the 
taxable year (dr which the exiension is requesled. Taxpayers making a paymenl with an exiension requesl Ihrough Electronic Funds Transfer'(EFT) are not 
required-to submit Ihe exiension coupon. Noie lhat a Federal Form 7004 musl accompany your annual report should the exiension be selected. 
Mail ihe Extension Coupon separaiely from all olher lorms in the enclosed return envelope (E-203). 
Custom RplundTranster Rfg^gsl . . . . 

Relunds: Requests lor refund ol overpayments Irom prior years or refunds of esiimaied tax payments in advance ol tiling the annual tax report must be 
submitted on ihe Cuslom Refund/Transfer Requesl. ' 

Translets: Use this coupon to translei overpayments to or Irom lax years prior lo that covered by the current annual report. 

NOTE: OO NOT DUPLICATE REQUESTS FOR REFUND AND TRANSFER ON RCT-127 and REV-427. Use Ihe front page ol RCT-1*7 for Relund 
and Translers in the current tax year. Use REV-427 for Refund and Tmn^lorc in nrior i^v 



RCT-127 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
1998 PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX REPORT 

SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 7..-

Page" 3 

1. COMPLETE TABLE A BELOW SUMMARIZING BY COUNTY THE END OF YEAR BOOK VALUES OF ALL PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY PROPERTY n -
IS USED, OR IN 'THE COURSE OF DEVELOPMENT FOR USE. IN FURNISHING PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE ELECTRIC UTILlVi 
MUST INCLUDE' GENERATING ASSETS IN TABLE A: IF NECESSARY, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS USING THE TABLE A FORlUi 
pLFCTRIC UTII ITI ̂ S ONLY MUST ALSO COMPLETE RCT-127B JABLLB INSERT SHEET SUMMARIZING BY COUNTY GENERATING ASSETS ONLY 

SUMMARY OF VALUES OF ALL COUNTIES FROM TABLE A BELOW 

COLUMN A COLUMN B " 

SUMMARY OF VALUES OF ALL COUNTIES FROM TABLE A BELOW LAND OWNED 
(EXCLUDING DEPRECIABLE 

LAND IMPROVEMENTS} 

OTHER UTILnY REALTY 
AS DEFINED BY ARTICLE Ufa) 

§1101-A 

IA. BOOK COST . . . . 
54,330,115 1,567,021,340 

I B BOOK COST INCLUDED ONLINE 1A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL . 
' TAXATION UNOER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23.1968 30;850,249 9,199,755 

1C. BOOK COST SUBJECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX (Une IA minus UnelB) 
23,479,866 1,557,821,585 

I D . BOOK DEPLETION / DEPRECIATION RESERVE ACCRUED! AGAINST Line IC. " - o - - 1,130,060,242 

1 E. NET VALUE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX (Une IC minus Une 10) 
23,479,866- 427,761,343 

2. STATE TAXABLE VALUe (UNE IE COLUMNS A plus B) 
451,241,209 

18,952,131 

T A B L E A 

C O U N T Y SUMMARY OF PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY 
T O BE COMPLETED BY A L L UTILITIES 

LINE REFERENCE 
• • ITEM 1 

COLUMN A. LINE I C 
ITEM 2 

COLUMN A, LINE ID 
ITEM 3 

COLUMN B, LINE IC 
ITEM 4 

COLUMN B, LINE 10 
ITEMS 
LINE 2 

COUNTY 
PROPERTY 
LOCATION 

" BOOK COST 
LAND 

BOOK DEPLETION 
. RESERVE 

BOOK COST 
OTHER UTILITY 

REALTY 

BOOK 
DEPRECIATION 

RESERVE 

NET BOOK 
VALUE 

ITEMS (1-2) * tt-U 

— - • - — •— •:-r: 

; • 
,. .. . 

SEE REPORT ATTACHE D 



SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 8 • 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
1998 Public Utility Realty Tax Report 

Page 3 (Com'd) 

PP&L, Inc. 
Account ID: 3500-090 ' 

Table A 

County Summary of Public Utility Realty Realty 
To Be Completed by All Utilities 

Line Relerence 
Item 1 llem 2 Item 3 Hem 4 •Item 5 

Line Relerence Column A. Line IC Column A, Line ID Column B, Line IC Column 8, Line ID Line 2 
County Book Cost Book' Net Book 

Property Book Cost Book Depletion Other Utility Depreciation Value 
Location • Land Reserve Realty Reserve Items (1-2) + (3-4) 

Armstrong 500,715 12,455.835 8.182.852 4.773.698 
Berks 246.756 9,802.244 5,267.271 4.781.728 
Bucks 174.504 1.482,913 493,561 1.163.856 
Carbon 284,821 664,623 268.646 680,798 
Chester 26.446 127,681 51.610 102,517 
Clinton , 95,504 2.039,545 732.824 • •1.402,225 
Columbia 175,112 972.044 392,909 754.247 
Cumberland 2.199,489 • 5,913.256 1.979.061 6.133,684 
Dauphin 1.901,973 10,512,137 3,578.566 8,835.544 
Indiana 252.464 17,193.117 11.367.440 6.078.141 
Juniata 50,829 1.798.459 726,953 1.122.335 
Lackawanna 893.215 28,065,322 8.648.627 20,309.910 
Lancaster 2 ;416.071 35,999.291 17.403.028 21.012.334 
Lebanon 6,628 113.801 46.000 74.429 
Lehigh 3,156.184 62.620,080 18.818.224 46,958,040 
Luzerne 3.836.621 1,056,047,452 864,580,023 195.304.050 
Lycoming 470.776 9.336,056 3.022.631 6.784.201 
Monroe 798.630: 10,452,823 3.509,964 7.741.489 
Montgomery 290.494 4.356 ;919 1.437.501- •3.209,912 
Montour • 597.019 - - - - - — • 54,151,180- 35,003.008 19.745.191 
Northampton 1.377,294 97.978.133 63,433.517 35.921.910 
Northumberland 173.245 3.911,980 1.252,865 2.832.360 

Perry . . 1.19.665 5.319.028 1,549.473 • 3.889.220 

Pike 1.082.848 13.906.379 6.359,080 8,630,147 
Schuylkill 545,959. 7,382.892 2,516,517 5,412,334 
Snyder 206.065 42.572,283 28.166,688 14.611,660 
Susquehanna 5.833 188.121 76,040 117.914 

Union 91,963 389,495 157,437 324,021 
Wayne 942.337 2,234,928 707,689 2.469,576-

York 
Total 

560,404 59,833.569 40,330,237 20.063,736 York 
Total 23,479,866 0 1.557,821.585 1.130.060.242 451,241.209 



SCHEDULE C 
PAGE 9 

insert 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

1998 Public Utility Realty Tax Report 

Taxpayer Name: PP&L, Inc. 
3500-090 

Account ID (PURTA Box Number): 

Table B 

3500-090 

County Summary of Electric Generating Assets Onlv 
To Be Completed by Electric Utilities Only 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 

County Book Cost Book Net Book 
Property Book Cost Book Depletion Other Utility Depreciation Value 
Location Land Reserve Realty Reserve Items (1-2) + (3-4) 

Armstrong 500,715 - 12.455,933 8,182.919 4.773,729. 
Berks - - -- -7r765,.169, • 4,549-,485 3.215,684 
Bucks * - - - -
Carbon - - - -
Chester * - - - ' - " -
Clinton - - 168,659 151,321 17.338 
Columbia • - - -
Cumberland - 51.652 46.342 5.310 
Dauphin • - 28,601 25.661 2.940 
Indiana. 251,765 - 17.105,676 11.343.525 6,013.916 
Juniata - - -

-• 
Lackawanna - - - -
Lancaster • 565,669 - 21.502,185 12,547,843 • 9,520.011 
Lebanon - - -

- • 
'-

Lehigh - 603 541 . 62 
Luzerne 1,786,207 - 996,859,064 846.733,448 151,911,823 
Lycoming - - • - -
Monroe - • -

• - - • 
Montgomery * - - - '-
Montour 553,131 • 51.881,252 34.310.027 18.124,356. . 
Northampton 559,390 - 94,524,876 62.081,606 33.002,660 ' 
Northumberland • " - • - -
Perry • . - - -

• -
Pike 959,880 - • 12,989.340 5,988.405 7,960.815 
Schuylkill 49,917 - 84,431 75,752 58,596 
Snyder 64,670 - 40,296,016 27,419,411 12,941.275 
Susquehanna - - -

- • 
-

Union - - - - -
Wayne - - - - - ' 
Wyoming - - - - -
York 39,003 - 59,301,582 40,176,015 19,164,570 
Total 5.330,347 - 1.315,015.038 1.053,632,301 266.713,084 



• SCHEDULE C 

PA Department ol Revenue 
Dept. 28040? 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 
17128-0407 

OFFICIAL SETTLEMENT 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTIUTY REALTY TAX 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

PAGE 

BUREAU USE ONLY 

10 
RCT-127 
Pag* 4 

T/C 04 
Rocolvftd 

If Settlemtnl Notice 
Should Be Mailed To 
Address Other Than 
That On Front. Fill In 
New Address In Block 
To Led. 

If Settlemtnl Notice 
Should Be Mailed To 
Address Other Than 
That On Front. Fill In 
New Address In Block 
To Led. 

Mailed 

OLN 

o NAME 

STREET 
ACCOUNT 10 

4 
CITY 
STATE ' 
ZIP COOE 

TAX PERIOD ENDING 

" 12/31/98 | 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

• 
WHITE 

• 
OTHER 

SETTLEMENT - PUBUC UTIUTY REALTY TAX 

Tax on Utility Really of Public Utilities as ol December 31,1998 

State Taxable Value S 

Tax at the Rate ol 42 Mills (.042) 

TYPE OF TAX 

20 

SELF ASSESSED TAX 

TAX DEBIT OR CREDIT 

i 

TOTAL TAX 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

Harrisburg, PA .19 

SETTLED AND DELIVERED TO AUDITOR GENERAL; 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

Harrisburg, PA 

AUDITED AND APPROVED; 



Schedule D 
Page 1 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) Tax Adjustment 
Applicable to Gross Receipts Tax 

1. Actual taxable revenues for Pa. gross receipts tax 
for period January 1, 2001 to December 31, 2001 $2,444,217,289 

2. RNR tax rate adjustment as published by the 
Department of Revenue in the Pennsylvania Bulletin 
on September 29, 2000 (0.001) 

3. Actual decrease in applicable 2001 gross receipts 
tax liability based on RNR tax rate adjustment ($2,444,217) 



Schedule D 
Page 2 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Computation of Revenues from Service Under 
Rates Subject to Jurisdiction of 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
For Twelve Months RnHed December 31. 2001 

Month 

(A) 
Base Rate 
Revenue 

(B) 
Delayed 
Payment 

Chars? 

(Q 
(A>KB) 

PUC 
Jurisdictional 

Sales 

January 2001 $230,804,940 $490,246 $231,295,186 

February 230,016,556 784,751 230,801,307 

March 205,018,525 638,658 205,657,183 

April 190,489,089 588,752 191,077,841 

May 177,096,546 707,292 177,803,838 

June 185,120,909 602,120 185,723,029 

July 210,017,492 598,896 210,616,388 

August 212,787,380 733,217 213,520,597 

September 207,503,675 406,355 207,910,030 

October 186,671,265 560,523 187,231,788 

November 190,575,770 565,332 191,141,102 

December (Estimated) 210,895,000 544,000 211,439,000 

Total $2,436,997,147 $7,220,142 $2,444,217,289 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Detail of Tax Surcharge Revenue Collections 

Schedule E 

Month 
STAS 

Revenues 

January 2001 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December (Estimated) 

($620,685) 
(1,620,386) 
(1,597,500) 
(1,392,453) 
(1,286,787) 
(1,345,664) 
(1,529,349) 
(1,534,494) 
(1,479,519) 
(1,362,356) 
(1,387,277) 
(1,543,505) 

Total ($16,699,975) 


